Round 5
FIDE names and ratings shown. (New list every month.)
WCU ratings are as listed, used for board order.
	Merthyr
	21/5/2017
	Round 5

	WCU
	Fide
	Nidum
	Cardiff
	Fide
	WCU

	2074
	2092
	Musson, Adam J
	0
	1
	Toczek, Grzegorz
	2252
	2265

	2076
	2086
	Saunders, Robert
	0
	1
	Bullen, Alex
	2100
	2140

	2026
	1958
	Davies, Matthew
	0
	1
	Brown, Thomas
	2034
	2137

	2086
	1997
	Evans, Craig
	0.5
	0.5
	Hatchett, Paul
	1989
	2110

	1987
	2051
	Bennett, Alan
	1
	0
	Jones, Derek
	1921
	2032

	1841
	
	Sinnett, Glyn
	0.5
	0.5
	Sivarajasingam, Venetia
	1710
	1744

	
	2
	4
	

	Merthyr
	21/5/2017
	Round 5

	WCU
	Fide
	The Vale
	White Knights
	Fide
	WCU

	2239
	2221
	Kett, Tim
	0
	1
	Strugnell, Carl
	2203
	2242

	2130
	2059
	Ralphs, Nigel
	1
	0
	Young, Alan
	2044
	2105

	2074
	1937
	Davis, Lee
	0.5
	0.5
	Garcia, Jason
	2028
	2100

	2097
	2023
	Heaven, Peter
	0.5
	0.5
	May, Adam J
	1942
	2006

	1802
	1748
	Jukes, Sam
	0
	1
	Bevan, Peter M
	1913
	1986

	1636
	1494
	Bonutto, Stephen
	0
	1
	Buttell, David
	1822
	1811

	
	2
	4
	

	Merthyr
	21/5/2017
	Round 5

	WCU
	Fide
	Abergavenny
	Cardigan
	Fide
	WCU

	2087
	2090
	May, Frank
	0.5
	0.5
	Williams, A. Howard
	2271
	2342

	2153
	2122
	Morris, Charles F
	0.5
	0.5
	Jones, Iolo C
	2191
	2219

	2003
	1973
	Waterfield, John W
	0.5
	0.5
	Van Kemenade, Rudy
	1955
	2009

	1923
	1828
	Llewellyn, David
	0.5
	0.5
	Watkin-Jones, Adam
	
	1960

	1959
	1942
	Adams, Mark
	0.5
	0.5
	Haigh, Tony
	1817
	1903

	1810
	1809
	Dixon, Chris
	0.5
	0.5
	Van Kemenade, Julie
	1691
	1743

	
	3
	3
	



